

The Bharat Scouts and Guides

National Headquarters



Address: Lakshmi Mazumdar Bhawan, 16, M. G. Marg, I. P. Estate, New Delhi-110002 GO-GROW Nebsite: www.bsgindia.org Email Id: info@bsgindia.org Phones:+91-11-23370724,23378667

To All the State Secretaries, State Associations of The Bharat Scouts and Guides, INDIAN UNION



Circular No.: 161 /2020 Date : 14th Dec. 2020

SUB:- PAYMENT TO THE BHARAT SCOUTS AND GUIDES, THROUGH SBI COLLECT PAYMENT GATEWAY.

Dear Sir/Madam,

We are happy to inform you that we have introduced the new SBI Collect payment gateway for The Bharat Scouts and Guides, National Headquarters. Payment with the SBI Collect is less time consuming, accurate and informative at the same time payee also gets the acknowledgment slip. We are thankful to many State Associations those who are paying directly in the SBI Collect. We request all the States to pay through SBI collect for below mention payments to the National Headquarters.

Payment Categories are mentioned hereunder:-

-- Select Category --ADVANCE FOR CAMPSITE/ BHAWAN/ OBSTACLES FLAG DAY CELEBRATION (INDIVIDUAL) FLAG DAY CELEBRATION (STATES) FLAG DAY DONATION (07 NOV FOUNDATION DAY) INTERNATIONAL EVENTS MAGAZINE SUBSCRIPTION MEMBERSHIP FEES MISCELLANEOUS RECEIPT ONLINE TRAINING COURSES PARTICIPATION CHARGES FOR ADVENTURE PROGRAMME SCOUT GUIDE WELFARE FUNDS (FRIENDS TO BSG) DONATIO



Payment link:- https://bit.ly/3qW5L3h

Enclosed find "How To Do' slides for your ready reference, a video tutorial will follow soon. A QR Code for the website is given above, you can scan and reach the SBI collect page of BSG, NHQ. We whole heartedly appreciate your cooperation and generosity in supporting the organization.

Thanking you,

Yours in Scouting,

(Raj Kumar Kaushik)

Director

Copy to:-

- 1. All the NHQ Office Bearers of the Bharat Scouts and Guides, National Headquarters.
- 2. Chairman/Secretary, Railway Scout and Guide Board, Rail Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 3. The Commissioner, Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan, 18 Institutional Area, Shahid Jeet Singh Marg, New Delhi 110016.
- 4. The Commissioner, Novadaya Vidyalaya Samiti, Institutional Area, B-15, Sector 62, Noida-201309, Uttar Pradesh.
- 5. All the District Secretaries, District Association of Dammam, Riyad, Muscutand Jamiat Youth Club with a request to take necessary action.